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MINUTES 

 

Almadina Yvonne DePeel Superintendent (403) 543-5078 ydepeel@esl-almadina.com 

Almadina Issa Mosa Director (403) 862-5065 issamosa197@hotmail.com 

Aurora Dale Bischoff Superintendent (780) 454-1855 dbischoff@auroraschool.com 
Aurora  Rehana Devji Director  rdevji@auroraschool.com 
Aurora Megan Leganchuk Director  mleganchuk@auroraschool.com 
BSEC John Brosseau Superintendent (780) 466-5946 jbrosseau@telus.net 
BSEC Karen Erickson Director (780) 271-6614 karen.erickson@ncsa.ca 
BSEC Leanne Anderson Board Chair  leannla@live.ca 
CAA Dale Erickson Superintendent (403) 532-3020 derickson@calgaryartsacademy.com 
CAA Josh Van Beers Principal (403) 532-3020 jvanbeers@calgaryartsacademy.com 

CAA  Jan Jordan Sec./Treasurer (403) 532-3020 jjordan@calgaryartsacademy.com 
CAA Dylan Thomas Teacher (403) 532-3020 dthomas@calgaryartsacademy.com 
CAA Michelle Stonehouse Assoc. Principal (403) 532-3020 mstonehouse@calgaryartsacademy.com 
CAA Janice Nigh Arts/Research Coord. (403) 532-3020 jnigh@calgaryartsacademy.com 
CAPE Teresa Di Ninno Superintendent (403) 957-0403 tdininno@capeisgreat.org 
CAPE Carmen Ressler Sec./Treasurer (403) 528-2983 cressler@capeisgreat.com 
Connect Susan Chomistek Superintendent (403) 282-2890 susan.c@connectcharter.ca 
Connect Myra Penberthy Sec./Treasurer (403) 282-2890 mpenberthy@connectcharter.ca 
Connect Harold Lemieux Board Chair  hlemieux@shaw.ca 
Connect Wendy Baillie Director  wendybaillie4@gmail.com 
CGS Dianne McBeth Superintendent (403) 220-0745 dianne.mcbeth@calgarygirlsschool.com 
CGS Geordie MacPherson Director (403)589-4175 me@geordie.me 
FFCA Roger Nippard Superintendent (403) 520-3206 roger.nippard@ffca-calgary.com 
FFCA Judy Gray Coord. Sch. Devel. (403) 258-2728 judy.gray@ffca-calgary.com 
FFCA Meredith Poole Exec. Asst. (403) 520-3206 meredith.poole@ffca-calgary.com 
FFCA Bill McGregor Board Chair (587) 999-8747 bill.mcgregor@ffca-calgary.com 

FFCA Cindy Higa Vice-Chair (403) 246-7111 cindy.higa@ffca-calgary.com 
FFCA Denise Budgen SEE Principal (403) 282-5202 denise.budgen@ffca-calgary.com 
FFCA John Deines Coord. of Instr. (403) 520-3206 john.deines@ffca-calgary.com 
MECCS Ed Wittchen Superintendent (780) 968-3833 ed.wittchen@telus.net 
MECCS Anita LeMoignan Sec./ Treasurer (780) 848-2881 alemoignan@meccs.org 
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1:10 p.m. Call to Order        
 

Consideration of Agenda – No changes. 

 

1.    APPROVAL OF 2013 AGM MINUTES 

       #14/10/24-01AGM    M/C to approve the minutes of the 2013 Annual General Meeting. 

       Bill McGregor 

       Issa Mosa 

 

 

2.    REPORTS 

   

2.1  2014 ANNUAL REPORT 
        #14/10/24 -02AGM  M/C to receive the 2014 Annual Report for information. 

        John Brosseau 

        Issa Mosa 

 

2.2  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
        #14/10/24-03AGM   M/C to accept the 2013-14 Financial Statements. 

        Bill McGregor 

        Yvonne DePeel 

  

2.3   VOTING PROCEDURES - Garry Andrews reviewed the voting procedures for the election of 

officers.  

 

 

3.   ACTION ITEMS 

 

3.1  ELECTION OF OFFICERS        
 

3.1.1   President or Co-Presidents  

           First, second, third calls for nominations – Don Falk nominated Judy Gray and Roger 

           Nippard as Co-Presidents. Accepted. 

 

            #14/10/24-04AGM  M/C that nominations be closed. 

            Issa Mosa                        Judy Gray and Roger Nippard were acclaimed as Co-Presidents. 

            John Brosseau 

 

New Hor. Don Falk Superintendent (587) 877-5618 dbfalk@shaw.ca 
Suzuki Heather Christison Sec./ Treasurer (780) 468-2598 christison@suzukischool.com 
Suzuki Karen Spencer Principal (780) 468-2598 spencerk@suzukischool.ca 
Suzuki Lynne Paradis Superintendent (780) 468-2598 paradisl@suzukischool.ca 
Suzuki Monica McCormack Board Chair (780) 468-2598 mccormackm@suzukischool.ca 
TAAPCS Garry Andrews Exec Director (403) 331-7750 andrews.garry@gmail.com 
Valhalla Karen Rosvold Sec./ Treasurer (780) 356-2370 krosvold@valhallaschool.ca 
Westmount Joe Frank Superintendent (403) 217-0426 joe.frank@westmountcharter.com 
Westmount John Liu Sec./ Treasurer (403) 217-0426 johnathan.liu@westmountcharter.com 

Westmount Hal Curties Principal (403) 217-0426 hal.curties@westmountcharter.com 
Westmount Colleen Groot Asst. Principal (403) 217-0426 colleen.groot@westmountcharter.com 

Westmount Scott Rankin Director  rankins@shaw.ca 
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3.1.2     Vice-President or Co-Presidents 

   First, second, third calls for nominations – John Brosseau nominated Don Falk and Yvonne 

 DePeel as Co-Vice-Presidents. Accepted. 

 

             #14/10/24-05AGM  M/C that nominations be closed. 

             Issa Mosa                Don Falk and Yvonne DePeel were acclaimed as Co-Vice-Presidents. 

             Joe Frank                       

                    
3.1.3    Treasurer, Secretary or Secretary-Treasurer 

   First, second, third calls for nominations – Heather Christison nominated Meredith Poole as 

   Secretary-Treasurer. Accepted. 

 

   #14/10/24-06AGM    M/C that nominations be closed. 

   Yvonne DePeel               Meredith Poole was acclaimed as Secretary-Treasurer. 

   John Liu 

3.1.4    Approval of Election Results 

              #14/10/24-07AGM M/C to approve election results. 

                      Issa Mosa 

              John Liu     

 

 

4.   EAC Membership 2014-15 – Anita LeMoignan, John Liu, Joe Frank, Susan Chomistek, Dale 

Erickson, Heather Christison, Issa Mosa, Lynne Paradis, Dianne McBeth, Jolene Kochendorfer, 

Denise Budgen, TAAPCS Executive Members 

 

5.   Executive Director Report - In addition to his Annual Report, Garry Andrews commented that 

our association feels like a family and that he has a lot of respect for its members, in that they are 

always willing to step forward to volunteer and to engage in productive conversation. Over the next 

while, Garry has committed to looking at some of the charter school research from the U.S. to 

determine whether there are partnership ideas that might benefit us here in Alberta. 

 

 

1:40 p.m.    Adjournment 


